APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Praject Title: Northwest Booster Station
citvof Contractor: C.L. Carroll Co,, inc.
Al’lkel’ly Address: 3623 6th Avenue, Des Moines, |A 50313
teenging 1 il g Fintance Budget Code: 616.3616.4450 Finance Project # 616.4450
Vendor Project or Invoice #: POt
Original Contract Date: February 19, 2018 Vendor # 3584
Date of Council Meeting: October 21, 2019 ‘ PAYMENT REQUEST # FINAL

PAYMENT PERIOD: From: Septemberd, 2019 Through: October 14, 2019

Contract Summary

Original Contract Amount: 3 2,273,761.00

Nat change by Change Orders: $ 73,615.15

Contract Amount to Date: {ine 12 2) $ 2,347,376.15

Total completed and stored to date: 5 2,347,376.15

Retalnage: & % of Completed Work: $ 117,368.81

Total Earned less Retalnage: $ 2,230,007.34

Less previous applications for payment; $ 2,230,007.34

SUBTOTAL $ -
OTHER CHARGES {Attach an ltemized list) $ - $ -
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ -
Balance to finlsh, including retainage: $ 117,368.81

Contract Time Remaining (If applicable) : - Working Days

The undersigned Conltraclor certifies that to the best of the Centracier's knowledge, Information and belief the work covered by this Appllcation for Payment has been completed
inaccordance wilh the Contract Documents, Lhat all the amounts have been pald by the Conlraclos for work for which previous Gertiiicate(s) for Payment were tssued and
payments recelved from the Owner, and thal curent payment shown hereln Is now dus,

Construction Contrac fovel: C.L. Carroll Co., Inc.
Firm Nams
AL lolicliy
Slanalure (/ Dale j
Enginesr / Consulfant Approval: Veenstra & Kimm, Inc.
/7 - .ka Neme
XY bl 10/16/2019
Signature Dale
City of An Sta:gzrovai: -
puadd (st lof10]11
Skinalure Dale ' i
Submit to: Don Clark - Director of Municipal Utilities - Municipal Ulilities Department
E-mall: DCiark@Ankenylowa.gov Phone:  (515) 963-3529 Fax: (515} 963-3535

Date Printed: 10/16/201¢




APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment

Previous Applications for Payment

Record of Change Orders

No. Date Amount No. Date Amount No. Date Amount
1 36 May 7, 2018 $ 61,545.56 1 August 6, 2018 § 22,701.10
2 37 June 4, 2018 $ 106,711.60 2 November 5, 2018 | § 13,660.00
3 38 July 2, 2018 $ 202,008.13 3 November §, 2018 | $  6,086.00
4 38 August 6, 2018 $ 336,647.30 4 December 3, 2018 | § 14,566.00
5 40 | September 3, 2018 | $ 359,064.85 b August 5, 2019 16,502.05
B 41 October 1, 2018 $ 279,775.46 6
7 42 Navember 5, 2018 | § 422,774.04 7
8 43 | December 3, 2018 | § 171,404.60 8
g 44 Japuary 7, 2019 $ 6742881 9
10 45 February 4, 2018 [ § 74,240.65 10
11 46 March 4, 2019 $ 27,001.70 11
12 47 Agpril 1, 2019 § 14,157.86 12
13 48 May 8, 2015 $ 48,287.31 13
14 49 June 3, 2019 24 520,97 14
15 50 July 1, 2018 25,350.80 16
16 51 August 5, 2019 4 6,807.70
17 52 | September 3, 2019 |$ 2,280.00
18 53 18
19 54 19
20 55 20
21 56 21
22 57 22
23 58 23
24 59 24
25 60 25
26 61
27 62
28 83 TOTAL § 73,615.15
29 64
30 65
31 86 Contract Time Remaining
32 87 Conlract Period: Working Days
33 {ili] Original Contract Date: Fabruary 1, 2018
34 89 Criginal Contract Time:
35 70 Added by Change Crder:
GCentract Time to Date: -
Time Used to Date:
TOTAL $ 2,230,007.34 Contract Time Remaining: -

Dale Printed: 10/16/2019



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT PRICE DETAIL

UANTITY
e {ESCRIETION oriomal | Lol | roma , AUANTITY VALUEOF | ReMANING | PERCENT
NO- | s honga Order # If Apsteatie) UNiTS TS:@;? (B‘;‘) ggéglce auaTry | PMTERICE | BEXTENCEDPRICE | ooy enere {coMPLETED WORK| QUANTITY COMPLETE
1 [Traffic Control LS 1.00 - 1.00 | $3,00000] $ 3,000.00 1.00 1§ 3,000.00 - 100.00%
2 _[Boosler Stallon LS 1.00 - 1.00 | $1.887,0t5.00 ¢ 5 1,887,015.00 1.000 | & 488701500 - 100.00%
3 PWaler Main Trenched - 24" LF 1,388.00 - 1,388.00 800018 111,120.00 1,389.00 | & 911,i20.00 - 400.00%
4 [Waler Maln Trenched - 12" LF 16,00 - $0.00 122001 % 1,220.00 B7.00 (% 14,614.00 {77.00}: 870,00%
§ |Waler Maln Trenchless - 24“ Di LF 214.00 - 214.00 261.00 565,854,00 240.00 §2.840.00 {26.00}] 1i2.15%
6 |Hydrant Assembly EA 1,00 - 1.00 5,866.00 5,865,00 1.00 5,865.00 - 150.00%
7_|Restralned Cap - 24" EA 3.00 - 3.08 1,110.00 3,330.00 2.00 2,220,00 100§ £6.67%
8 {Restrained Tee - 24" EA 2.00 - 206 2,365.00 4,730,080 20018% 4,730.00 - 180.00%
9 {Restralned Tea - 24" x 12" EA 1,00 - 1.00 1,885.00 1,885.00 2,00 3,770.00 (1,00} 260.00%
10 {Restrained Tee - §2" EA 1.00 - 1.0¢ 1,250.00 1,250.00 1.60 1,250,00 - 160.00%
11 |Restrained Reducer - 24" x 12" EA 1.00 - 1.00 1,255.00 1,255.00 - § - 1.00 0.00%
12 |Reducer- 12" x 6" EA 1,00 - 1.00 545,00 | § 545,00 1.00 545,00 - 160.00%
13 |Gaie Valve Reslrained - 24° A 3.00 - 3.00 | $18,250.00 64,760,00 3,00 | 4 54,760,00 - 100.00%
14 |Gale Valve Restralned - 127 £A 1.00 - 1.0G | $2,30500 } & 2,305.00 2.00 | § 4,790.00 (1,80} 200.00%
16 {Relocale Hydran} Assembly EA 1.00 - 1.0G 1,056.00 | § 1,050.00 1.00 | 4 1,050.00 - 100.00%
16 |Band Reslrained - 90 Degrae - 24° £A 3.00 - 3,00 2,085.00 $,265,00 3,00 | & 6,266,00 - 100.00%
17 |Bend Restrained ~ 45 Degras - 247 EA 4,00 - 4,00 4,805.00 | § 7,220,00 4.00 | § 7,220.00 - 100.00%
18 |Gravity Sewer Trenched - 8" PVC LF 80.80 - 80.0c £7.00 5,360,080 80,00 5 ,360,00 - 100.00%
19 |Sanilary Manhole - Type SW-301 - 48" EA 1.80 - 1.00 3,44¢.00 3,440.00 1.00 3,440.00 - 100.00%
20 [Stom Sewer Trenched - 158" PVC LF 35,80 - 36.00 42.60 1,470,056 64.00 2,688,080 {29.00}i 182.86%
21 [Storm Sewer Trenched - 15" RCP LF 67.00 - 67.00 52.80 3,484,00 67.00 3,484.06 - 100.00%
22 |Flared End Sectien - 15" RCP EA 2.00 - 2,00 | $2,015.60 4,030.08 2.00 4.030.08 [ - - 100.00%
23 |Nyloplast Basip - 24" EA 1.00 - 1.00 2,000.80 2,000.0¢ 1,00 2,000.0c - 100.00%
24 |Storm Sewer Manhole - Typle SW-401 EA 1.60 - 1,00 3.376.00 3,378.06 100§ 3,376.0¢ - 100.,00%
25 linlakes - Type SW-501] EA 2.60 - 2,00 | $ 2,550.00 5,100.08 20018 5,100.0¢ - 100.00%
26 iRl Rap Ton 20.00 - 20,00 68.50 1,370.00 290,00 1,370.0C - 100.00%
27 13" Conduit LF 1,085,00 - 1,085.00 9.20 ,882.00 1,085.00 0,982.00 - 100.00%
28 |Handholes - Type 3 EA 3,00 - 3.00 1,765.00 5,265.00 3.00 5,295.00 - 100.00%
28 18" PCC Pavamen! - Remove & Replace 8Y 80.00 - 80,00 105.00 8 400,00 b561 |8 5,839.08 24391 69.51%)
30 [8* PGC Driveway 8Y 420,00 - 420.00 54.00 22,680.00 420.00 22,680.00 - 100,00%
31 _|5" PCC Sidewalk 5Y 180.00 - 180.00 45.00 8,550.00 166,00 8,550.00 - 180.00%
32 [6" PCC Sldewalk sY 72.00 - 72,00 48,00 3,456.00 72,00 § § 3,456.00 - 100,00%
33 jbeteclable Wamlng Pads - Casi lron 8F 32.00 - 32.00 45.00 1.440.00 32.00 1,440.00 - 100.00%
34 1SWPP Management is 1.00 - 1.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 1.00 § 8 6,000.00 - 100,00%
35 |Sit Fence LF 1.880.00 - 1,860,00 2,00 3,720.60 1,500.00 3,000.80 360,00 | 80.65%
385 |Stabllized Construction Entrance Ls 1.00 - i.00 1,500.00 1,600,00 1.00 | § 1,500,060 - 100.00%
37 |Concrete Washout Containmeni LS 1.00 - 1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.00 f 8 1,500.00 - 100,00%
38 |Filler Sock LF 150,00 - 150.00 2,00 | § 300.00 430.00 860.00 (280.00)| 2B6.67%
38 |Seeding, Fertilizing, & tulch {Type 1 Seed) Acre 2.30 N 2.30 | % 3,000.00 6,900.00 2,30 | § 6,900,00 - | i66.60%
40 |Removal - Granuiar Driveway 8Y 40.00 - 40.00 4.75 |4 190.00 40.00 § 8 190.00 - 100.00%
41 |Compaction Testing LS 1,00 - 1.00 3,500.00 3,6060.00 1.00 | ¢ 3,500.00 - 100.00%
42 |PCC Pavement Sample & Tesing LS 1.00 - 1.00 [ § 2,000.00 2,000,00 1.00 | & 2,000,00 - 100.00%
43 |Modified Subbase (Crushed Stene) gY 482,00 - 482.00 9.50 4,579.00 482.06 4,579.00 - 100,00%
44 jClearing & Grubbing is 1.00 - 1.00 4,500.00 4.800.00 1.0G | § 4,500,00 - 100.00%
45 - - - - Q.00%
46 - § - - - 0.00%
47 - - - - 0.00%
48 " - § - - 0.00%
48 - - £ - - $.00%
50 - - - - 0.00%
& - - - - G.00%
52 - - - - G.00%
&3 - - - - Q.00%,
54 - - - “ G.00%
55 - - = - G.00%
58 - - - - G.00%
57 - - - - C.00%
58 - - - - 2.00%
59 - - - “ 0.00%
a0 ) - - - - 0.00%
61 - - § - - £.00%
62 - - - - 0.00%
63 - - - - 0.00%
64 - - - - 0.00%
65 - - - - 0.00%
J4l3] - - 3 - - 0.00%
67 - - - - 0.00%
68 - - - - 0.00%
69 - - - - 0.00%
70 - - - - 0.00%
Fil - - - - 0.00%
72 - - 3 - - 0.00%
73 - - - - 0.60%
T4 - - v - 0.00%,
75 - - 3 - - 0.00%]
TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $ 2,273,764,00 4 2290,353.05 0.73%

Dale printed: 10/16/2018




